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21
Not in Contest
Not in Contest

Name
Cropp, Michael S
Wright, Hannah E
Livingston, Morgan E
Skow, Reagan
Wright, Hannah E
Skow, Reagan
Mc Cauley, Destiny Moriah
Cropp, Michael S
Jallo, Jason
Mc Cabe, Esther D
Schulze, Kyle E
Wimbish, Christiane
Ottensmeier, Tyler
Horstmeyer, Derek Keith
Walser, Cullen
Page, Sarah E
Clark, William W
Clark, Jessie M
Mc Cabe, Hannah Varee
Mc Cabe, Hannah Varee
Mc Cabe, Esther D
Mc Cabe, Esther D
Mc Cabe, Hannah Varee

State
Group
MD 1

MD 1

KS1
MD 1
KS1
KS 2

KS1
KS2
KS 2

Quality Grade Premiums/Discounts

Prime

Certified Angus Beef ©
Choice

Select
Standard/Ungraded/No Roll

Example:
HCW: 760 Ibs
Quiality Grade: Choice +
REA: 13.2 in’
BF:0.25in
Calculated YG: 2.3
Qualifies for the CAB® brand
Grid premiums/discounts
Quality grade
Yield grade
HCW
TOTAL
Final grid value
$20.00/100 = $0.20/Ib

$18.00
$13.00
$8.00
$0.00
-$20.00

+$13.00/cwt
+$4.00/cwt
+$3.00/cwt
+$20.00/cwt

$0.20 * 760 = $152.00 total premium

Tag #

25
20
17
23

19

22
24

26
15

21
16

27
11
14
18
28

Live Wt (Ib)
1240
1360
1310
1230
1130
1290
1190
1055
1425
1015
1135
1190
1155
1170
1080
1390
1355
1210
1135
1080
1000
1055
1005

2011 NJAS Carcass Contest Results

Measured

Dressing %
60.1%
59.5%
60.7%
65.0%
60.4%
65.0%
63.3%
61.3%
62.9%
59.4%
61.3%
59.7%
60.5%
64.4%
59.6%
57.9%
60.2%
62.5%
59.3%
58.4%
58.0%
58.1%
56.7%

HCW (Ib)
745
809

644
805
816
756
673
631
580
613
570

FAT (in)
0.50
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.80
0.40
0.50
0.30
0.50
0.30
0.50
0.50
0.30
0.60
0.40
0.50
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10

REA (sq in)
14.1
14.4
14.5
11.9
12.3
14.9
14.7
12.4
15.4
12.6
11.3
125
134
12.2
13.0
12.0
13.6
12.4
14.4
11.9
115
114
121

Marb Score
(400 = Small 00)
700
580
540
500
580
480
670
650
470
640
550
430
400
400
410
450
380
320
340
350
310
310
320

Contest Grid — Premiums and Discounts ($/cwt of carcass weight)
Yield Grade Premiums/Discounts
YG 1 & 2 Choice or Better

YG 1 & 2 Select
YG 3.0-3.49
YG 3.5-3.99
YG 4

YG 5

$4.00
$1.00
$0.00
-$5.00
-$15.00
-$25.00

QG
PR-
CHO
CHO
CHO
CHO
CH-
CH+
CH+
CH-
CH+
CHO
CH-
CH-
CH-
CH-
CH-
SE+
SE-
SE-
SE+
SE-
SE-
SE-

YG
2.47
2.27
2.28
3.13
2.81
2.57
3.16
2.39
2.63
191
3.18
2.15
2.52
3.21
1.74
3.52
2.45
3.05
1.15
1.79
1.82
1.98
1.34

CAB
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Carcass Weight Premiums/Discounts

549 |bs./down
550 - 599 lbs.
600 - 649 lbs
650 - 749 Ibs.
750 - 849 lbs.
850 - 949 lbs.
950 - 1,000 Ibs.
1,001 Ibs./up

-$20.00
-$5.00
$0.00
$1.50
$3.00
$0.00
-$10.00
-$30.00
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---CONTEST GRID ONLY---

GRID PREM
S/cwt

28.50
20.00
20.00
16.00
18.50
15.00
16.00
17.00
12.00
17.00
14.50
13.50
13.50
11.00
12.00

6.00

4.00

3.00

2.50

1.00
(4.00)

1.00
(4.00)

CARCASS

PREM $/HD
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212.33
161.80
159.00
127.84
126.17
125.85
120.48
109.99
107.52
102.51
100.92
95.99
94.37
82.83
77.28
48.30
32.64
22.68
16.83
6.31

(23.20)
6.13

(22.80)



